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List of Pvt. Sidings over East Central Railway excluding DHN division - 7
SN Name of Siding o [ serving | Divisio | Alpha | Numerical | Date of Date of
lo. | ) station n | Code Code agreement | Notification
(1o (el ~ loou  Toou epcm [0y | T B
2 Dalmia DSP Ltd. Siding - |see Joou [kas 10310329 21082008 |
(0id name KCL) l
'3 | FQ siding Gaya | caya DU [ psfi 10310231 | 11051987 | N
4| Nabinagar Road/Bhartya Rail Bijili NBG DOU | NBCC | 10310386 | 30.12.2016 | 23012017
Company Ltd. \ 2312 2019
L lr o | | (Renewed) |
5 Nabinagar Power Generating Company Ankorah | DDU NPGA T 10310387 13.02.2020 12 062019 | Siding C
Limited.(NPGCL) N | S ) |
6| FCI Siding Phulwarisharif | onr DNR | FCPD 10210272 | 10.12.1990 |
7. [ FQ Siding Mokama | DNR | Femi 10210257 | 06.10.1986 |
& | FQ Siding BXR DNR | FFSB 10210377 | 2011. 1991 |
9 | Barh Super Thermal Power Project Barh DNR | BSPB | 10210844 | 28062013 | 0907 2013
|10 | HPCL POL Siding, Bihta Bihta | DNR | HPSB | 10210445 | 20032014 | 23.052014
11| Pristine Magadh Infrastructure Private | Bihta DNR | MPIB 10210455 | 01.102015 01 102015
Ltd
712 | Utra Tech Cement Ltd. Unit: Patliputra | Daniyam | DNR | UCPD | 10210457 22122017 | 28122017
Cement Works. = a N |
'13. | Jhajha Ballast Siding [Jhajha TONR[JaB | 10210461 | 14.012020
14 | BTPS Siding R | Simaria | sk | BTsS 10410324 | 07061989 |
[ 15 1 Indian Oil Refinery Siding (BG) BIU SEE ] I0RG 10410153 19.07.1969 |
'16 Buffer Store Godown Siding NRPA SEE | BGSN | 10410328 01011988 |
| 17 | Bharat Wagon & Engg. Company Ltd. MFpP SEE BWCM 10410327 |
18, Bharat Petroleum Company Ltd NRPA SEE BPNA 10410325 | 12122017 |
[19. | Thermal Power Station Sdg Kanti MFiP sP) TPSM 10510401 | 06112017 |
120 | 10C Siding Ltd Raxaul | SP) 10SR 10510231 :
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List of Pvt. Siding over DHN division -

SNo | Name of Siding Serving | Division | Alpha | Numerical Date of | Date of Remarks
station Code Code | agreement | Notification
1| Singrauli STPP Siding SKTN DHN | sSTP | 10109124 1 18P
2. | vindhyachal STPS Siding SKTN DHN | VSTP | 10109125 [ 18P
3. | NTPCSiding Rehund Nagar SKTN DHN RSTP | 10109109 | 18P
"4 | Patratu Thermal Power Station | PTRU DHN PTPS | 10120327 | 18P
's. | Chandrapura Thermal Power CRP DHN | CTPS | 10120328 | 18P
Stn.Sdg.
6. Bokaro Thermal Power Station Jarangdih | DHN BTPB 10120346 21.12.2001 IBP
7. | Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. Jayant | SKTN DHN | PICS | 10109132 ‘ Siding Charge
Sdg 1
8. | Anpara Thermal Power Station | KRSL DHN | ATPS | 10109127 | 21.06.1988 ~ sp
|9 | Central Storage Depot FCISiding | Dhanbad | DKN | FCD | 10120352 | 28.11.1988 | SdingCharge
10 | Khalari Cement Limited Khalari | DHN KSNT 10120354 | 30101992 | | PFT(Brownfield)
(11, | Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd. RRME DHN PHLR 10120401 | 27.06.1996 | Sdg Charge
12| Hindustan Aluminum Co. Ltd. RNQ DHN | HACG |10109110 | 10122001 | Ter
113 | Bokaro Steel Limited max DHN | PSBS 10120316 | 06061988 | 1P
14 M/s Grasim Industries Limited RNQ DHN PKCI 10109118 23.05.2016 | s
115 | M/s Mineral & Minerals Limited | Richuguta | DHN | MMRC | 10120329 | 18051989 | I8P
|16, | M/s Grasim Industries Limited GHD DHN BCFG | 10120235 | 08.01.2020 | Siding Charge
17| ACC Siding Sindri Sindri M. | DHN SNFC | 10120307 07051988 | P R
Yard
18 Obra Thermal Power Station Obra DHN oTPs 10109112 27.01.1966 Tisp
Dam
19 | POL (10C,BPC,HPC) DHN DHN PIDH | 10120353 | siding Charge
20. | Ultra Tech Cement Ltd. Unit: Dala | Sala DHN ucLs 10109117 25.04 08 I8P
Cement Works Banwa (old)
24042018
21 Koderama Thermal Power Station | HRE DHN KPSH 10120447 06.01.2020 1 I 18P
22| M/s Jindal Steel & Power Limited | PTRU DHN Jspp 10120448 | [ Siding Charge
23| Lanco Anpara (Anpara C)tps Siding | KRSL DHN LAKS | 10109142 1410 2011 ] 18P
24 Tenughat Thermal Power Station DMBR DHN L) 10120466 16.09 2015 1 24.09.2015 ‘ 18P




List of Colliery Siding over DHN division -

W NV LE WN -

S.No.

Name of Siding

JGB No. 9 (5. Tisra Sdg.)
JGB No. 6

Chasnalla (T.8.5dg.)
C.K.West

C. K East

KDS Il

Gareria

Bansjora

Sijua

North Govindpur
Barora

Barora Washery
Kessurgarh

Tarmi

Jarangdih Line No. 1
Jarangdih Line No. 2
Angarpathra
Maheshpur
Phularitand
N.S.Dhori-l

West Bokaro

North Ramgarh
Sarubera

West Cirka
Bhurkunda
RCM/Churi

K.DH. 5dg.(Old & New)
K.D.5dg. (New Dakra)
Tori Assisted Siding
Dudhichua
Dudhichua Wharfwall
Jayant

Bina

Serving
station
PEH
PEH
PEH
PEH
PEH
KDS
KDS
BZS
SHUA
KTH
KTH
KTH
KTH
BHM
JAN
JAN
KTH
KTH

PUS
CNPR
CNPR
CNPR
REME
BHKD
RAY
KLRE
KLRE
TORI
SKTN
SKTN
SKTN
KRSL

Owner

BCCL
BCCL
BCCL
BCCL
BCCI
BCCL
BCCL
BCCL
BCCL
BCCL
BCCL
BCCL
BCCL
ccL
ccL
ccL
BCCL
BCCL
BCCL
CcCL
TATA
ccL
cCL
ccL
cCl
cCl
ccl
ccl
cCL
NCL
NCL
NCL
NCL

Alpha
Code
JNCP
1csp
cesp
CKkwp
cece
KSDK
GRRK
SBKT
SS5CK
NGCK
BRAS
BRIK
KGCK
TCSB
PSIA
JRGD
ACSK
MCSK
PLIE
DNCP
wWBCC
NRCC
S5CSC
SCPT
BCSP
CCSR
KDSN
DCSK
TAST
DCSN
DWWS5
JC55
u(_'JK

Numerical
Code
10120377
10120376
10120370
10120373
10120372
10120380
10120382
10120381
10120383
10120386
10120387
10120388
10120389
10120394
10120396
10120396
10120385
10120391
10120390
10120395
10120319
10120398
10120342
10120399
10120400
10120405
10120409
10120408
10120415
101091138
10109140
10109128
10109120

| pate of

agreement

Date of
Notification

Remarks

18P

18P
114
18P
[-14
18P
6P
18P
18P
18P
18P

T 1gp

18P
18P
18P
18P
18P
18P

T igp

18P
18P
18P
18P
18P
18P
| e
| 18p
C1Bp

18P

18P

18P

18P
| 1Bp
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